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Final Team Standings (Points) – 03/17/2016 

 
Rank Team W L 

1 All Fall Down 65 34 

2 Foreplayers 57 42 
3 M&M 56 43 

4 Stick Pins 53 46 
5 Happy Wanderers 52 47 

5 Keglers 52 47 
7 Gutt-er-Done 49 50 

8 Achin’ Oldies 47 52 

9 Misfits 45 54 
10 SOL’s 36 63 

11 Chicks Rule 28 71 
 

Individual Scores - Men 

 
Men’s Scratch Series 

- Joe Musacchia  621  

- Jim Sears  604 

- Gary Harkless  499 

 
Men’s Scratch Game 

- Gary Peelman  224 

- Al Haase  192 

- Dean Barnes  189 

 
Men’s Handicap Series 

- Chuck Theisen  677 

- Russ Nichols  619 

- John Weaver  593 

 
Men’s Handicap Game 

- Bob Thorne  227 

- Scott McDonough 227 

- Stan Musial  220 

 

 
 

Friday, March 18, 2016 

BAJA Bowling League – Week 11 

 
The BAJA Bowling League had eleven 4-
person teams this season and bowled each 
Thursday starting at 6 PM (Cactus Bowl in 
Tucson).  Next season, stop by any Thursday 
and mix with your fellow BAJA members as 
they display their bowling prowess or just 
plain have a grand ole’ time.  For more info, 
go to www.bajasportingclub.com 
 
~ Gary Harkless, The ‘Commish’ 
 
Details for these articles provided by LaVonne Harkless 
Compilation, & Editing by Jim Brewer 

 

Individual Scores - Women 
 
Women’s Scratch Series 

- Cathy Cornell  516 

- Rose Theisen  446 

- Sandy Barnes  407 

 
Women’s Scratch Game 

- LaVonne Harkless 180 

- Cindy Schebler  159 

- Gloria Musial  151 
 
Women’s Handicap Series 

- Lisa Allen  653 

- Sue Conley  624 

- Gloria Albertini  600 

 
Women’s Handicap Game 

- Judi Mulligan  229 

- LuAnn Meier  223 

- Sharon Lyons  223 

 
  

http://www.bajasportingclub.com/
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BAJA BOWLING LEAGUE ROSTER FOR 2016 
 
 

 Team 1 – Chicks Rule 

- Gloria Musial 

- Marilyn Loomis 

- LuAnn Meier 

- Cindy Schebler 
 

Team 2 – Stick Pins 

- Pat Jude 

- Lisa Allen 

- Terry Curl 

- Lana Curl 
 

Team 3 – M & M 

- Carl Meier 

- Al Loomis 

- Bob Thorne 

- Stan Musial 
 

Team 4 - Keglers 

- Connie DuBois 

- Gloria Albertini 

- Russ Nichols 

- Victor Albertini 
 

Team 5 – Achin’ Oldies 

- Cathy Cornell 

- Scott McDonough 

- Sylvia McDonough 

- Bill Cornell 
 

Team 6 - Misfits 

- John Weaver 

- Bob Malkovich 

- Ralph Atkins 

- Don Gehret 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
Team 7 – Happy Wanderers 

- Dean Barnes 

- Sandy Barnes 

- Arne Maki 

- Joe Musacchia 
 

Team 8 – Gutt-er-Done 

- Don Fordney 

- Kathleen Fordney 

- LaVonne Harkless 

- Gary Harkless 
 

Team 9 - Foreplayers 

- Arlie Lyons 

- Sharon Lyons 

- Judy Mulligan 

- Pat Mulligan 
 

Team 10 – All Fall Down 

- Chuck Theisen 

- Rose Theisen 

- Al Haase 

- Gigi Haase 
 

Team 11 – SOLs 

- Sheryal Atkins 

- Sue Conley 

- Sharon Minock 

- Jim Sears 
 
 

 
 


